WI & TB	Rev. 03/01)	-2003 	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Confirmatory_Instrument (see document for Details) Execution Date: 7 9 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)	Internal Address:	State: <u>VA</u> Zip <u>22217</u> ress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🚺 No
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	cations and patents involved: 1)\$ <u>No_Fee_Requir</u> charged to deposit account
	Street Address: <u>Naval Air Systems Comman</u> d <u>47123 Buse Rd, Unit IPT, B2272, S257</u> City: <u>Patuxent RiState: MD</u> Zip:_20670-1547	8. Deposit account num	ber: is page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	·····
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document. MAK 647 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	M Signature	8/26/03 Date
	Mail documents to be recorded with a Commissioner of Patents & Tr Washington	required cover sheet information	n to:

Raytheon

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT AND POWER TO INSPECT

Application Title: STATISTICALLY BASED CASCADED ANALOG-TO-DIGITAL CONVERTER CALIBRATION TECHNIQUE

Inventors: Ken

Serial Number:

Filing Date:

Kenneth A. Ostrom and Laura L. Carpenter10/046,871Prime Contract No. N00019-98-C-000301/15/2002Contractor: Raytheon Company

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause <u>FAR 52,227-12</u>, <u>dated January 1997</u>, included in Contract No. N00019-98-C-0003 with the <u>Department of the Navy</u>, which clause does not include the communications satellite paragraph DAR 7-302.23(g).

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed the ninth day of July, 2003

RAYTHEON COMPANY

Luzzun Bv: Glenn H. Lenzen, Jr

Vice President - Intellectual Property & Licensing

(Internal Docket No. PD-99W192)

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 014463 FRAME: 0784

Raytheon

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT AND POWER TO INSPECT

Application Title: STATISTICALLY BASED CASCADED ANALOG-TO-DIGITAL CONVERTER CALIBRATION TECHNIQUE

Inventors: Kenneth A. Ostrom and Laura L. Carpenter

Serial Number:	10/046,871	Prime Contract No. N00019-98-C-0003
Filing Date:	01/15/2002	Contractor: Raytheon Company

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause <u>FAR 52,227-12</u>, <u>dated January 1997</u>, included in Contract No. N00019-98-C-0003 with the <u>Department of the Navy</u>, which clause does not include the communications satellite paragraph DAR 7-302.23(g).

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed the ninth day of July, 2003

RAYTHEON COMPANY

Zuzfu, J By: Glenn H. Lenzen, Jr

Vice President - Intellectual Property & Licensing

(Internal Docket No. PD-99W192)

SEAL